

Request for Quotation

GSD096428

PAGE

ADDR	ess correspon	dencesto attention:	2 5 %
KRISTA	FERRELL	,	-
304-558	-2596		

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Kalkreuth Roofing and She

Kalkreuth Roofing and Sheet Metal, Inc. 41 - 40th Street Wheeling, WV 26003

DATE PRIN		TE)	ams of sai	.E	SH	PVIA	F	O/B,	FREIGHT TERMS
01/07/ BID OPENING DATE		02/04/	2009		<u> </u>	BID	OPENING	TIME O	1:30PM
LINE		JTITY.	UOP	CAT.	ITEM	NUMBER		T PAICE	AMQUNT
							and the part of	V 1 6mm ()	
0001	***************************************		JB		910-66	: .	PECEI	VEU	
	-	1							\$66,800.00
	GUTTER	REPAI	RS AN	D RER	OOFING,	BLDG#1 20	109 FEB - 4	A 10: 38	
								- musiciosi	
			ľ	, .	4	P To P	RCHASIN	G DIVISION	
		•					I. DIMIE ,	Ji W W	
		·:	R	EUUES	(RFQ)	JOTATION			74
2. 4			,						
•						ASING DIA			
	3		5 1	•	4	SION OF THE AGEN			· */
	1 .			t	i	GUTTERS			
٠,	ASSOCI	ATED R	EROOF	ING I	NEBUILD	ENG #I (M	AIN CAPI	TOLO	
						STATE CAP PER THE A		IPLEX	
	SPECIF		1 " -	DI AT	KUINIA, I	EK IME A	LIACHED	• :	
e e e e e e		1.11							**************************************
\$ -						CLL BE HE			
						IN THE FO BUILDING		WHICH PRIME/	
						SUBMIT			
,	PROJEC	T MUST	ATTE	ND TH	IS MEET	(NG. SUB	CONTRACT	ORS AND	
						TO ATTE ANY PRIM			
						THIS MEET			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
·	DISQUA	LIFIED	FROM	BIDD	ING ON T	THIS PROJ	ECT. NO		***
	PERSON	MAY R	EPRES	ENT M	ORE THAN	ONE VEN	DOR.		
	TECHNI	CAL DU	ESTIO	NS CO	NCERNING	THIS PR	DJECT MI	IST BE	
	SUBMIT	TED IN	WRIT	ING T	O KRISTA	\ FERRELL	IN THE	WEST	
· I	VIRGIN	IA STA	TE PU	RCHAS	ING DIA	SION VIA	FAX AT	304-558-	
	EUD VI	I TECH K VIA	MAIL	ATK	RISTA.S.	FERRELLƏ MONDAY,	, IVMIIVD.	DEADLIN 26 200	E
	UN AL	2. 12.4H	TI UNL	MOFO	LIONO TO	- HRIADW13	UMHUMK 1		
					Vegoeraneen	TERMS AND CO	(bitioNe		
SIGNATURE				OPE DE	APUDE OINE LOI		04-232-85	40 DATE	Feb. 3, 2009
TITLE	M 9	- TE	EIND						100. 0, 2000
VP Wheeli	ng Divis	ion	55 - 0	647319	₹		ADI	JHE55 CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for

GSD096428

	<u> </u>	W	ΑI	DDR	ES	S	COF	HE	SP C	OMC	EN	CE	TO	ΑŢ	TE	VT	ON	Q.		7
Œ	₹ 1	S	T	Α	F	E	RR	EL	L											
٠,	16		F	FR		っ	E Q	4												į

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Kalkreuth Roofing and Sheet Metal, Inc.

01/07/	0,000,000,000,000,000,000	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	MS OF SAL	•	SHIPV	in .	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		02/04/	2009	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT, NO	ITEM:NUA		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		ED, IF	ANY,	USINE			AL QUESTIONS ADDENDUM AFTER	
	VENDOR ARE NO	MAY S T CONS MITTED	UBMIT IDERE AT A	A BI	D TO THE BE TECHNI	STATE D CAL QUE	S BY WHICH A F WEST VIRGINIA STIONS AND MAY BID OPENING AND	
	TION F REQUIR SUBMIT THE BI SIGNED VENDOR CHAPTE MIT TH	IRGINI OR A P ES EAC AT TH D. TH AND S 'S COM R 21 O E SIGN	UBLIC H VEN E SAM E ENC UBMIT PLIAN F THE ED PU	IMPR DOR T E TIM LOSED TED W CE WI WEST RCHAS	OVEMENT CHAT SUBMIE AN AFFIPURCHASIITH THE BUTH THE PRINGINIA	ONSTRUCTS A BIDAVIT ONS AFFIID AS EOVISION CODE.	AT: ANY SOLICITA TION CONTRACT D FOR THE WORK T F COMPLIANCE WIT DAVIT MUST BE VIDENCE OF THE S OF ARTICLE 1D, FAILURE TO SUB- TH THE BID SHALL	O
	WITHIN IS REC NOTICE CANCEL RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	60 CA EIVED. TO PR LATION TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	LENDA THE OCEED TH CEL T E VEN CIFIC	R DAY AGEN TO T E DIR HIS C DOR I N INF	S AFTER T CY WILL I HE SUCCES ECTOR OF ONTRACT I F THE MAT ERIOR QUA S OF THE	HE NOTI SSUE A SFUL VE PURCHAS MMEDIAT ERIALS LITY OR BID AND		
					EASE SIDE FOR TE	_		1
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FE	IN	*************************************		······································	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

GSD096428

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

address:corneseondences:o/Anienhionios

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Kalkreuth Roofing and Sheet Metal, Inc.

OATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALI	.	SHIP VIA		· S F	O.B.		FREIG	ITTERMS
01/07/		<u> </u>				<u> </u>				···	
BID OPENING DATE:		02/04/	2009		BID	OPE	NING	TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNI	TPRICE		Al	MOUNT
		× ************************************	×××××××××××××	***********			100000000000000000000000000000000000000	***********	00000000000		
							m 14 m 1			*	
					DEPARTMENT OF L				WAGE		•
					DR KANAWHA COUNT						!
					21-5A, ET, SEQ.	KPK	EVAL	. 1140			•
	WAGE K	AIES A	PPLY	IU IH	IS PROJECT)						
	ADDITE	ATTONA	ANV	DEEE	RENCES MADE TO A	DDT	TDAT	ron op			
					DUE (EXCEPT FOR						•
					CONTAINED IN TH						
					TITUTE OF ARCHIT				S		
•	1				TRACT ARE HEREBY	•					
				_ ~~!1			r mr 6	- -			
Mary .	WORKER	s' com	PENSA	TION:	VENDOR IS REQU	IRE	D TO	PROVI	DE		
					KERS' COMPENSATI						`
					NTRACT.				٠.		
100		• •									
, ,	ALL OF	THE	TEMS	CHECK	ED BELOW WILL BE	Α	REQU	IREMEN	Ť		•
		S CONT					-		<i>.</i> .	,	•
					1 10	`		,		:	
					SSFUL VENDOR SHA						•
					LIABILITY INSURA					14 (
					UNLESS OTHERWIS				N	` '	
					MINIMUM AMOUNT	OF	INSU	RANCE			
	COVERA	GE REQ	UIRED	IS \$	1,000,000.00	1					
					unation allcored			nnn ni	A 3 1		
					URANCE: SUCCESS						
					ERS RISK - ALL R % OF THE AMOUNT						•
5 50	AN ANU	ONI EN	UML	O TOO	N OF THE AMOUNT	P.C	186 1	AZINDO	61		
	CXXX M	INNÉ	ETVE	PEDA	ENT (5%) OF THE	TOT	ΔΙ ΔΙ	TAHON	nF		
1 F 7 1 197					STATE OF WEST V						
					D AS A BID BOND.						
					ISH A PERFORMANC						•
	MATERI	AL BON	D FOR	100%	OF THE AMOUNT O	JF T	HE C	ONTRAC	Τ.		
					IN THE FORM OF A						
					CREDIT, OR BOND						
	SOLVEN	IT SURE	TY CO	MPANY	AUTHORIZED TO D	O B	USIN	ESS IN	TH		100
		900				KIKSED.	Geraliology.				
SIGNATURE				oee He	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NATATIVE.	(NS		DATE		
					a gargation of their 3 day		·			. Al viv. in resemble to the second section of the section of the second section of the second section of the second section of the section of the second section of the section	
TITLE		FI	EIN				AD	DRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOT	ED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

RFO:NUMBER GSD096428

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Kalkreuth Roofing and Sheet Metal, Inc.

DATE PRIN	TEO.	TER	MS OF SAI	6	SHIP V	A	I C	8	FREIGHTTERMS
01/07/					······································	·			
BID OPENING DATE:	.	02/04/	2009	*************		BID	OPENING	<u>TIME O</u>	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UCP	CAT NO	ITEM:NUN	IBER .	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
		***********					<u> </u>		
	CTATE	or wee	T UTD	CTHTA	A . L CTT	ED OF C	DEBIT CH	DACTTED	1
					. A LETT ONLY BE				1
f .	ì			1	NAL OR BU				
1 .				3	THE 5% B				
					ERIAL BON		, , ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	IIMNOL	
,	DOI12,	OK EMD	0,0		CRANC DON	•			
	CXX) M	AINTEN	ANCE	BOND:	A TWO (2) YEAR	MAINTEN	ANCE BON	D
					YSTEM WIL				
		CCESSF							
Calmin and			•						·
	REV. 1	1/00							
in the same			•						
See the see that the									
	EXHIBI	T 7					,		
		TO A 1 11		01.4	aa a Atte	ı vi esti	ni to Man		
1			MINNU	, GLA	SS & STEE	L IN PU	BLIC WOR	KS	
	PROJEC	, I S			, ·				
	TN ACC	OPDANC	= штт	H MES	T VIRGINI	A CODE	5-19-1 F	т.,	
					OR CONSTR				4.00
					PROVEMENT				Contraction of the Contraction o
					E COST IS				
					NLY, WHER				1
	MORE T	HAN \$5	0,000	OR W	HERE MORE	THAN 1	0,000 PO	UNDS OF	
					E STATE W				
					TS PRODUC				
					MACHINERY				
1 .	1		E .	1	PUBLIC W				, i
14. 48 M 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					SS OR STE				
	7		E .	1	AN \$50,00				·
	 PUUNDS	our Si	EEL A	KE US	ED IN PUB	LIC WOR	KS PRUJE	CIST	
	EODETO	N MATE	ALIIM	THUM.	CIASS ND	CTEEL	PPANHATE	MAV BE	
					GLASS OR OST OF DO				ın l
		UNREAS		1	UCH COST		1		
1					N THE BID				

SIGNATURE				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND COL TELEPHONE	VIDITIONS	DATE	
						- CLEF FRANC		DATE	
TITLE		Fi	EIN				ADD	RESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

GSD096428

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Kalkreuth Roofing and Sheet Metal, Inc.

DATE PRIN	TED TERMS OF SALI	SHIPVIA	F.Q.	E FRE	IGHT TERMS
01/07/					
BID OPENING DATE	02/04/2009	B]	D OPENING 1	IME 01:30PM	
LINE	QUANTITY UOP	CAT ITEM NUMBER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
	PRODUCTS. IF THE	DOMESTIC ALUMINUM,	GLASS OR S	STEEL	
		PPLIED OR PRODUCED A", AS DEFINED BY 1			
() () () () () () () () () ()		OR, FOREIGN PRODUCT	1 '		
		PRODUCTS ARE 30% OF REIGN MADE PRODUCTS		RIN	,
-	PRICE THAN THE PUR	REIGN MADE PRODUCTS	4 1		
		AWARD OF A CONTRACT			•
		PENDING OFFICER OF HERE EXISTS A BID F			•
	ALUMINUM, GLASS OF	R STEEL THAT IS REA	SONABLE AND	LOWER	1
		ID DOMESTIC PRODUCT			
	REDUCTION IN THE	LOWEST BID FOR SUCH	DOMESTIC F	RODUCTS.	, Avadement
		INDICATE IN THEIR E ALUMINUM, GLASS OF		ARE	
tue the transfer of the					· Herri
	REV. 3/88				
The state of the s					
Particular	EXHIBIT 9				
·	NOTICE FOR ISSUAND PROJECT ADDENDA	CE & ACKNOWLEDGEMEN	T OF CONSTR	RUCTION	
		THEER AND/OR AGENCY		REQUIRED	
\$,	1 1 1	OLLOWING SCHEDULE DECT ADDENDA FOR STA	E .		
					popular turbusus and turbusus a
^		T/ENGINEER SHALL PR PARTIES THAT HAVE			
	AND SPECIFICATION	S FOR THE PROJECT.	THE ADDENI	MUC	İ
T	PURCHASING DIVISION	FORWARDED TO THE EDITION. THE ARCHITECTA			
**************************************	SEND A COPY OF THE	E ADDENDUM TO THE S	TATE AGENCY	' FOR	
	MILCH THE CUNTRAC	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN	COMPETANO		
SIGNATURE		TELEPHON		DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDF	ESS CHANGES TO BE NO	OTED ABOVE
L		INCEDT MAKE AND ADDOC			



Request for Quotation

GSD096428

PAGE

ADDRESSICORRESPONDENCE TO ANTIENTIC	N OF:
KRISTA FERRELL	
304-558-2596	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Kalkreuth Roofing and Sheet Metal, Inc.

DATE PRIN	TEO T	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS		
01/07/			1				
BID OPENING DATE		/2009	BID		:30PM		
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT		
				•			
	(2) THE BU	YER SHALL S	END THE ADDENDUM	TO ALL			
	INTERESTED		, IF NECESSARY,				
	OPENING DAT		ENDUM SHOULD BE				
			(14) DAYS PRIOR	TO THE BID			
	OPENING DAT	E •		• 1			
e e e e e e	(3) ALL AT	DENDA SHOUL	D BE FORMALLY AC	KNOMIEDCED BV ALL			
and Services	BIDDERS AN	1 1	D TO THE STAT				
Compagnet by	DIVISION.	1 1	RULES AND RE				
	THAT APPLY	TO THE	ORIGINAL BIDDIN	G DOCUMENT			
TATES HARRY TO LESS			ADDENDUM DOCUME				
green green in the second			N ADDENDUM THAT				
***	DATE.	E UF CHANG	NG A BID OPENING	TIME AND/UK			
	DATE.						
	REV. 11/96						
i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	EXHIBIT 10						
	ADDENDUM AC	KNOWLEDGEME			,		
	ADDENDOR AC	MACA METO CONTLANT	174 *		•		
	I HEREBY AC	KNOWLEDGE F	ECEIPT OF THE FO	LLOWING CHECKED			
	3	1 1	ADE THE NECESSAR				
	MY PROPOSAL	., PLANS ANI	OR SPECIFICATION	N, ETC.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
·	ADDENDÚM NO	15					
,	NO. 1	01/29/09					
	* **						
	NO. 2						
-	_	**************************************		,			
.`	NO. 3						
	NO. 4				,		
	11W • "1		* * * *				
SIGNATURE		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TEHMS AND CON ITELEPHONE	VOITIONS DATE			
			IECETONE	DATE			
TITLE	•	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE		



Request for Quotation

GSD096428

SSIPAGESSS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OR

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ Kalkreuth R

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Kalkreuth Roofing and Sheet Metal, Inc.

DATE PRIN	DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE			SHIP VIA	F0.8	FREIGHTTERMS
01/07/						
BID OPENING DATE:	: 1000-000-000-000	02/04/	2009	BID O	PENING TIME 0	:30PM
LINE	QUA	VTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	320000000000000000000000000000000000000					
`, '						
	NO. 5				•	
	I UNDE	RSTAND	THAT FAIL	URE TO CONFIRM TH	IE RECEIPT OF THE	
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY BE CAU	SE FOR REJECTION	OF THE BIDS.	
		4.0 (A) PM				
				DERSTAND THAT ANY		
an strops				ASSUMED TO BE MA		
14 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				L IS NOT BINDING.		
				WRITING AND ADDED		
				FFICIAL ADDENDUM		
ره خلم احد د						
1.00			1	5 26		
		• • • • •			NATURE	
	Kalkr	euth Ro	ofing and Sh	eet Metal, Inc. com	ΙΡΔΝΥ	. :
					1	
		Fel	pruary 3, 20	09DAT	E	
***	• • • •				the second second	
	REV. 1	1/96	:			
	İ		CONTRAC	TORS LICENSE		
				DE 21-11-2 REQUIR		
44 (1)	PERSON	S DESI	RING TO PE	RFORM CONTRACTING	WORK IN THIS	
				. THE WEST VIRGI		
Tay to	J			OWERED TO ISSUE T		
	LICENS			FOR A CONTRACTOR WEST VIRGINIA DI		
	1		1 1	ING 3, ROOM 319,		·
	25305.		l	4) 558-7890.	weeking and the state	
				DE 21-11-11 REQUI		'
	PROSPE	CTIVE	BIDDER TO	INCLUDE THE CONTR	ACTORS	
	1		i i Seere	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND	DITIONS	
SIGNATURE				TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE)FE	in .			
		, ,			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

\$45	8600 SI	ADDR	ESS COR	RESPONDENCES OF A STENFION OF SER	89
KF	?IS	TA	FERR	ELL	
30	4-	558	-259	6	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Kalkreuth Roofing and Sheet Metal, Inc.

DATE PRINTED		TERMS OF SALE			SHIP VI	4	F.C).B,	FREIGHTTERMS		
01/07/		-									
BID OPENING DATE:	12.000.000.000.000.000	02/04/	2009			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM		
LINE	QUA	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMI	JER .	ÜNT	PRICE		AMOUNT	
			**********	*********							
	LICENS	r: Atliner	CD 01	ակուն 1 հայ ձև	n nrn					*	
	LTPEN2	C NOND	EK UN	Incl	K RID.					,	
	BIDDER	то со	MPLET	F:							
· · ·		,					_	_			
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	Ká	lkreuth Roc	fing and	l Sheet Me	etal, Inc.		:	
					Y.3Y.	1000346				·	
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	000246		• • • • • • •	•		
-1'	TUE CII	CUECCE	111 D.T	DDED	WILL BE RE	OUTDED	TO PUBL	TOU A			
	COPY	F THEI	B CON	TRACT	ORS LICENS	SE PRIO	R TO TSS	UANCE OF			
	A PURC										
1,865 37					•	.	:				
19 May 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19				AP	PLICABLE L	.AW					
		en mer e a merama.	O T 11 T A	65 TF A TF	r comr 'ns	; :	ua brura				
					E CODE, PU HE INFORMA				S	:	
					TION" ISSU					•	
					UTHORITY 6			1,7.02.1.0			
	PROCUR				200		,		1		
	. '			٠.,	Section 1		Paragraphy (
					ED IN SPEC						
					AL OR WRIT ION PROVII						
					PARAGRAPH						
	EFFECT		,		, minones		LD AND D	. 110			
					. •		itti i ji i				
	BANKRU	PTCY:	IN T	HE EV	ENT THE VE	NDOR/C	ONTRACTO	R FILES			
	FOR BA	NKRUPT	CY PR	OTECT	ION, THIS	CONTRA	CT IS AU	TOMATI-			
	CALLY ORDER.	NULL A	טע טא	ID, A	ND IS TERM	IINATED	WITHOUT	FURTHER			
	OKDEKI				•	.		•		·	
	REV. 1	/2005						•	1	,	
						İ	•				
						,					
		:		NO	TICE						
					;						
				SEERE	ERSE SIDE FOR TE		(DITIONS		1		
SIGNATURE					ľ	ELEPHONE		DATE			
TTLE FEIN					<u></u>		ADD	RESS CHANGE	S TO BE NO	TED ABOVE	



NOCHMA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

:::H	ENT	RM	REK	33.22	
G	SD	09	64	28	

PA	GE 💀
	0

AUU	MESS COL	HESPOND	ENCEROM	TENTIONOF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

BUILDING 1 CHARLESTON, WV

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST 25305 304-558-3517

DATE PRIN	EO	TER	MS OF SAL	E	\$	HIP VIA	F	O,B,		FREIGHTTERMS
01/07/										
BID OPENING DATE:	Karalia (02/04/	2009			BID	OPENING	<u>TIME</u>	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEN	NUMBER	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	220000000000000000000000000000000000000			249022000000000000				***************	A10000	
	A SIGN	еп вір	MUST	BE S	UBMITTE	D TO:				'
·							•			
4 .	ם	EPARTM	ENT. O	F ADM	INISTRA	TION				
		URCHAS		IVISI	ON					,
, ,		OILDIN					1			
					TREET,					
L	' •	HARLES	IUN,	WV Z	5305-01	. 3.0				, ,
		·						;		
	THE BI	р ѕнои	LD CO	NTAIN	THIS I	NFORMATIO	N, ON THE	FACE C)F	
	THE EN'	VELOPE	OR T	не ві	D MAY N	OT BE CON	SIDERED:			
10 mm 1 mm		. , .							٠.	,
	SEALED	BID				:				
	BUYER:			КD	TOTA EE	RRELL- FI	ri E 21			,
: :	BUILK.	. : : :	2.,	K (X	IJIM IL	i \		•	\$	
	REQ. N	o.:		GS	D096428	3				
							`			
	BID OP	ENING:	DATE:	FE	BRUARY	4, 2009				: ,
							1.			
No. of the Control of	BID OP	FNING	IIME:	T:	30 PM			,		
•	PIFASE	PROVI	DE A	EAX N	IMBER 1	N CASE IT	TS NECE	VGAPV		
					NG YOUR		10 11200	"OOUK I		
					304-23					•
		··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ···			- 304-23	5-0777				
	L							<u>.</u>		
	CONCER					PERSON TO	CONTACT	ļ		1.
	CUNCER	M T IA G I	uto A	uu i,e t	l ,		.]	,		
THE PROPERTY AND PARTY.					Garret	t Richards				
ļ								,		
-	-						,	,		
. :					1					
								٠.		
						,	,			
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE !	OR TERMS AND CO	Nortions			
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		0/	۹ΤΕ	
TITLE	······································	FE	IN				ΔΩΙ	DRESS CHAN	GFS	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION

GUTTER REPAIRS

WEST VIRGINIA STATE CAPITOL BUILDING 1 – 1900 Kanawha BLVD., East Charleston, West Virginia

BID FORM

	Kalkreuth Roofing and Sheet Metal, Inc. NAME OF BIDDER	
	41 - 40th Street, P.O. Drawer 6399 ADRESS OF BIDDER	
	304-232-8540	
	PHONE NUMBER	
	WV 000246	
4	WV CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NO.	•
conditions af to bidders, di	he undersigned, having examined the site and being familiar with fecting the cost of the work and also being familiar with the gene rawings, and specifications, hereby propose to furnish all materia and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as desc uments.	ral conditions als,
TOTAL CON	NTRACT BID	
**************************************	Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars (\$66,800.00 vritten in figures and words.)	

·	
	•

PER LINEAR FOOT BID

Two Hundred Eighty Dollars & 00/100 (\$ 280.00)/Linear Ft (To be used as a basis for any subsequent additions/deductions via change order.)

The Bidder understands that to the extent allowed by the West Virginia Code, the OWNER reserves the right to waive any informality or irregularity in any Bid, or Bids, and to reject any or all Bids in whole or in part; to reject a bid not accompanied by the required bid security or by other data required by the Bidding Documents; to reject any conditions of the bid by the Bidder that is in any way inconsistent with the requirements, terms, and conditions of the Bidding Documents; or to reject a bid that is in any way incomplete or irregular.

The Bidder, if successful and awarded the contract, agrees that all work is to be complete within Sixty (60) consecutive calendar days following issuance of the OWNER'S written notice to proceed. For each calendar day of delay in achieving completion, the Contractor shall be liable for, and shall pay the OWNER liquidated damages in the amount of \$100.00 per day.

Any work performed or any materials contracted for prior to the receipt of the OWNER'S written notice to proceed shall be at the Bidder's risk.

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following checked addendum and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal.

Addendum No.	Date
One	01/29/09
	Annual resident specific and the second seco
	Market and the second

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of the Addendum is cause for rejection of bids.

Lett 5 Mby	February 3, 2009
Patrick E. Hurley Signature	Date
RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:	
DATE: February 3, 2009	
WV VENDOR NUMBER: WV 000246	
BY: 1-16 5 7/1	
(Signature in ink)	
TITLE: Vice President, Wheeling Division	·
FIRM NAME: Kalkreuth Roofing and Sheet Me	etal, Inc.
ADDRESS: 41 - 40th Street, P.O. Drawer	.6399
Wheeling, WV 26003	

References:

Reference Name:	Robert Doolev								
Position:	Supt.								
Address:	20-B Avenue, Richwood, WV								
Telephone Number:	304-201-387Ó								
Project Name:	WV Nat'l Guard Armory								
Project Description:	Roof Replace								
Reference Name:	Joe Merendino								
Position:	Supt.								
Address:	7 Industrial Blvd., Industrial, W								
Telephone Number:	304-782-2371								
Project Name:	WV Industrial Home for Youth								
Project Description:	Roof Replace - New SSMR								
Reference Name:	Joe Withrow								
Position:	Supt.								
Address:	801 Ruffner Avenue, Charleston, WV								
Telephone Number:	304-558-3007								
Project Name:Project Description:	WVDOH - District One Roof Replace								

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entitles.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:		Kalkreuth	Roofing	and	Sheet	Metal,	Inc.	·	***************************************	 	
Authorized Signature:	1	wer & Af	lis			Date:_	Feb.	3,	2009	 ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revise		Patrick 🚜	Hunley	<u>-</u>				·			



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF Ohio, TO-WIT:
I, Patrick E. Hurley , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of <u>Kalkreuth Roofing and Sheet Metal</u> ,; and, (Company Name) Inc.
2. I do hereby attest that <u>Kalkreuth Roofing and Sheet Metal</u> , <u>Inc.</u> (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
<u>Kalkreuth Roofing and Sheet Metal, Inc</u> (Company Name)
By: Patrick E. Hurley Title: Vice President Wheeling Division Date: February 3, 2009
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>Feb. 2009</u> .
By Commission expires March 6, 2011
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA KIMBERLY L. MILLER Kalkreuth Roofing and Sheet Metal, Inc. P. O. Drawer 6399, 41 - 40th Street Wheeling West Virginia 26003 THIS AFFID AVITAMENTS BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID.

RFQ No. GSD096428

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/ noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: _	Kalkreuth	Roofing	and	Sheet	Metal,	Inc.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	······································		 ******
Authorized Signat	ure.	Let S	24			Date:	Feb.	3,	2009	
Purchasing Affidavit (F	Revised 01/01/09)	Patrick	E	fur ley						

	No.	0813	Р.	2	17
Agency	Gen	eral	Servi	.ce	Division
REQ.P.	O#	GSD09	6428		

BID BOND

	Wheeling		as Principal, and United Sta	
	Timonium		corporation organized and existing under the la	
MD	with its principal	office in the City of Timonium	as Surety, are held and firmly b	ound unto the State
West Virgin	ia, as Obligee, in the	penal sum of Five percent	of bid (\$ 5%) for	he payment of which,
,			our heirs, administrators, executors, successors as the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing	
			ereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a co	
•				
	96428			
NOM	V THEREFORE,			
ereto and sh preement cr rce and effe	all furnish any other i eated by the accepta act. It is expressly un	bonds and insurance required ince of said bid, then this oblighterstood and agreed that the	enter into a contract in accordance with the bid only the bid or proposal, and shall in all other resplains shall be null and void, otherwise this obligate which for the Surety for any and all claims hereuse.	ects perform the ion shall remain in full
The ay impaired aive notice	Surety, for the value or affected by any ex of any such extension	xtension of the time within whi n.	i agrees that the obligations of sald Surety and in the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Su	rety does hereby
The ay impaired aive notice (IN W	Surety, for the value or affected by any exof any such extension	received, hereby stipulates an xtension of the time within whi n. F. Principal and Surety have he	n the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Su eunto set their hands and seals, and such of the	rety does hereby em as are corporations
The ay impaired aive notice of the latest th	Surety, for the value or affected by any exof any such extension /ITNESS WHEREOF their corporate seals	received, hereby stipulates an xtension of the time within whi n. F. Principal and Surety have he to be affixed hereunto and the	n the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Su	rety does hereby em as are corporations
The ay impaired aive notice (IN Wave caused	Surety, for the value or affected by any exof any such extension /ITNESS WHEREOF their corporate seals	received, hereby stipulates an xtension of the time within whi n. F. Principal and Surety have he	n the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Su eunto set their hands and seals, and such of the	rety does hereby
The ay impaired aive notice (IN Wave caused) 4 day	Surety, for the value or affected by any exof any such extension /ITNESS WHEREOF their corporate seals	received, hereby stipulates an xtension of the time within whi n. F. Principal and Surety have he to be affixed hereunto and the	eunto set their hands and seals, and such of the presents to be signed by their proper officers Kalkreuth Roofing & Shee (Name of Pri	em as are corporations this t Metal, Inc.
The ay impaired aive notice (IN Wave caused) 4 day	Surety, for the value or affected by any exof any such extension //TNESS WHEREOF their corporate seals ofFebruary	received, hereby stipulates an xtension of the time within whi n. F. Principal and Surety have he to be affixed hereunto and the	eunto set their hands and seals, and such of the presents to be signed by their proper officers Kalkreuth Roofing & Shee (Name of Pright)	em as are corporations this t Metal, Inc. ncipal) sident or P, Wing.
The ay impaired aive notice (IN Wave caused) 4 day	Surety, for the value or affected by any exof any such extension //TNESS WHEREOF their corporate seals ofFebruary	received, hereby stipulates an xtension of the time within whi n. F. Principal and Surety have he to be affixed hereunto and the	eunto set their hands and seals, and such of the presents to be signed by their proper officers Kalkreuth Roofing & Shee (Name of Pring Strick E. (Must be President, Name of President, Name of Pringle) (Title)	ern as are corporations this t Metal, Inc. ncipal) sident or T, Whg. I
The ay impaired aive notice (IN Wave caused) 4 day	Surety, for the value or affected by any exof any such extension //ITNESS WHEREOF their corporate seals of	received, hereby stipulates an xtension of the time within whi n. F. Principal and Surety have he to be affixed hereunto and the	eunto set their hands and seals, and such of the presents to be signed by their proper officers Kalkreuth Roofing & Shee (Name of Prigor) By	em as are corporations this t Metal, Inc. ncipal) sident or This which is the corporations

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation, United States Surety Company, a Maryland corporation, and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, a Texas corporation (collectively, the "Companies"), do by these presents make constitute and appoint: Thomas A. Whipple, Diane S. Armstrong, Douglas J. Dixon,

Laura Scholze

its true and lawful Altorney(s)-in-fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings or other instruments or contracts of suretyship to include riders, amendments, and consents of surety. This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies:

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Assistant Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and effected by the Company as contracts.

Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 25th day of July 2008.

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY Corporate Seals







Ву

Peter W. Carman, Vice President

State of Maryland County of Baltimore

SS:

On this 4th day of December, 2008, before me, Jean Grzymala, a notary public, personally appeared Peter W. Carman, Vice President of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Maryland that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

My commission expires the 15th day of December, 2012

I, Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect, furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

Carlo, Ken

Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary

Corporate Seals





